
15.12.2023 

ONLINE TENDER FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF INSTRUMENT SETS-III TO 

THREE TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL AT GOVT. RAJAJI HOSPITAL, MADURAI; GOVT 

KILPAUK MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL, CHENNAI AND GOVT. COIMBATORE 

MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL, COIMBATORE 

Online Tender: PKG56/C1.2/P2/LCB/TNUHP/JICA/TNMSC/ENGG/2023, Dt. 

09.03.2023 

PRICE BID OPENING SUMMARY 

Sch. 
No. 

Name of the Bidder 
Unit rate 

(excl GST) 
(in Rs.) 

Total rate (incl 
GST@18%) (in 

Rs.) 

CAMC rate (excl. 
GST @18%) (in Rs.) 

I Instrument Sets for Urology OT 

1. 
M/s. South Indian Surgicals Co. 
Ltd., chennai 

8,89,343.00 9,96,064.16 Not Quoted 

2. M/s. 3G Medical System, Chennai 10,04,775.00 11,25,348.00 Not Quoted 

3. M/s. Vibash Coimbatore Surgical 
Pvt. Ltd. 

11,40,802.00 12,77,698.24 Not Quoted 

4. 
M/s. Hebbar Surgical Instruments, 
Chennai 

13,09,070.00 14,66,158.40 Not Quoted 

5. 
 

M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 

13,64,845.00 15,28,626.40 

4th yr 40,945.35 
5th yr 40,945.35 
6th yr 40,945.35 
7th yr 40,945.35 
8th yr 54,593.80 
9th yr 68,242.25 
10th yr 68,242.25 

III Instrument Sets for Vascular OT 

1. M/s. South Indian Surgicals Co. 
Ltd., chennai 

7,24,353.00 8,11,275.36 Not Quoted 

2. M/s. 3G Medical System, Chennai 8,58,965.00 9,62,040.80 Not Quoted 

3. M/s. Vibash Coimbatore Surgical 
Pvt. Ltd. 

10,19,775.00 11,42,148.00 Not Quoted 

4. 
M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 

11,39,925.00 12,76,716.00 

4th yr 34,197.75 
5th yr 34,197.75 
6th yr 34,197.75 
7th yr 34,197.75 
8th yr 45,597.00 
9th yr 56,996.25 
10th yr 56,996.25 

5. M/s. Hebbar Surgical Instruments, 
Chennai 

11,58,750.00 12,97,800.00 Not Quoted 

IV Instrument Sets for CTVS OT 

1. M/s. South Indian Surgicals Co. 
Ltd., chennai 6,70,353.00 37,53,976.80 Not Quoted 

2. M/s. 3G Medical System, Chennai 7,85,086.00 43,96,481.60 Not Quoted 

3. 
M/s. Vibash Coimbatore Surgical 
Pvt. Ltd. 8,49,294.00 47,56,046.40 Not Quoted 

4. M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 

10,71,270.00 59,99,112.00 

4th yr 32,138.10 
5th yr 32,138.10 
6th yr 32,138.10 
7th yr 32,138.10 



Sch. 
No. 

Name of the Bidder 
Unit rate 

(excl GST) 
(in Rs.) 

Total rate (incl 
GST@18%) (in 

Rs.) 

CAMC rate (excl. 
GST @18%) (in Rs.) 

8th yr 42,850.80 
9th yr 53,563.50 
10th yr 53,563.50 

5. 
M/s. Hebbar Surgical Instruments, 
Chennai 45,06,250.00 2,52,35,000.00 Not Quoted 

V Instrument Sets for Gastrology OT 

1. 
M/s. South Indian Surgicals Co. 
Ltd., chennai 

65,132.00 1,45,895.68 Not Quoted 

2. M/s. 3G Medical System, Chennai 74,790.00 1,67,529.60 Not Quoted 

3. M/s. BHN Surgicals Pvt. Ltd., 
Chennai 82,645.00 1,85,124.80 

4th yr 2,479.35 
5th yr 2,479.35 
6th yr 2,479.35 
7th yr 2,479.35 
8th yr 3,305.80 
9th yr 4,132.25 
10th yr 4,132.25 

4. M/s. Vibash Coimbatore Surgical 
Pvt. Ltd. 

89,131.00 1,99,653.44 Not Quoted 

5. 
M/s. Staan Bio-Med Engineering 
Pvt Ltd., Coimbatore 95,303.00 2,13,478.72 

4th yr 5,000.00 
5th yr 7,000.00 
6th yr 9,000.00 
7th yr 11,000.00 
8th yr 13,000.00 
9th yr 15,000.00 
10th yr 17,000.00 

6. 
M/s. Hebbar Surgical Instruments, 
Chennai 

1,64,640.00 3,68,793.60 Not Quoted 

 

 

 

  


